

SECTION IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 590, 591 AND 593 OF 2011
STATE OF M.P. ...APPELLANT

VERSUS

ARIF KHAN & ORS. ETC. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 11th March, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Cr1.A. No. 590/2011

The Ld. Counsel for the appellant shall be at liberty to file the additional documents within a period of four weeks.

Service of notice is complete on the sole respondent but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Cr1.A. No. 591/2011

The learned counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the sole respondent and he shall also take appropriate steps for the NLPA to him within the same period.

Cr1.A. No. 593/2011

The office report indicates that the certificate of service in respect of all the respondents has not been received as yet. A reminder shall be issued.

List again on 2.5.2016."

Criminal Appeal Nos. 590 and 591 of 2011

There is sole respondent in the matter above-mentioned. Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal have been issued in both the matters. Certificate of service has been received in Criminal Appeal No.590 of 2011 stating that sole respondent has been served and counsel for the appellant has not filed fresh particulars of the sole respondent in Criminal Appeal No.591 of 2011.

The service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal

is not complete in Criminal Appeal No.591 of 2011.

Criminal Appeal No. 593 of 2011

There are four respondent in the matter above-mentioned.

Reminder to High Court has been issued in respect of all the respondents.

Contd...2/-

-2-

Certificate of service has not been received from High Court.

The service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is not complete.

Common record received from the High Court in Criminal Appeal No.201 of 2011 and Trial Court original record has been received in Criminal Appeal No. 592 of 2011.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the appellant has not filed additional documents.

The matters above-mentioned are, therefore, listed before the Registrar Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 29th Day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:
Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C1/rc