

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Criminal Appeal No(s). 590/2011

STATE OF M.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MURLI

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 591/2011

CrI.A. No. 593/2011

(With Office Report)

Date : 02/05/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Vikas Bansal,Adv
Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Criminal Appeal No. 590/2011

Ld.counsel for the appellant has failed to file the additional documents. Service of notice is complete on the respondent, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

CrI.A. No. 591/2011

Four weeks time is given to the Ld.counsel for the appellant to comply with the terms of the order dated 11.03.2016 of this Court in respect of the sole respondent.

Cr1.A. No. 593/2011

Await certificate of service in respect of all the respondents from the concerned High Court.

List the matters again on 25.07.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB